8 : 7 OWG NO sH REY v]
| 6 I 4 3 VIBR9729] 4= o
2 | ZONE |[LTR| REVISION BY | DATE [APP| DATE
— | A | REVISED AS PER MARK UP BNM| 5/27/98
TAP FOR 1/2" 13 UNC BOLT o '§‘1§
{TYP) (SNUG FIT) 7 WASHER —~ EXTRUDED OR STANDARD (7YP) E
11/16” 0.0, X 17/32" 1D, X 3/32" THICK . &
- — 3/47 e '
sl "
‘ =WE 1/2" # STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A276 5/8 o] e 1/47
\ B SR NS TYPE 304 HEX HEAD BOLT {TYP) ] b 1 /8" 5 /16"
| W L (SEE SPLICE BAR BOLT DETAILS THIS SHEET) r 1/8" r /
- | R
¢ — 1 , ////4/—// — b ]
/ — i ¢ — 3" X 8/16” SLOTTED HOLES IN BOTH £ S S
%& 1 i) ENDS OF EACH RAIL ELEMENT LENGTH {TYP) 1 /8" _f 3 1/8" 1 /8" J o _’
0 ,, A
1) 3/32" -~ 2 7/8" 3 | \REF/ .
i . . j 3 3/8"
%h - 1/8" GAP REQUIRED FOR MOVEMENT ON ONE SIDE OF ALL RAIL RN EE I ’ i ‘
. SPLICES AND BOTH SIDES AT BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS \ 2 1/2
2 3/4"
90?7 7 47
- x’ % — B
BRIDGE RAIL & SPLICE BAR — ASSEMBLY DETAIL - PV : *
—— - | Q10" |l i
THICK
1) tr 5 }6 -
1/8" —— 3 5/32 / e r— ®11/16" x 1"
L — SLOT — REFLECTIVE
THREADED FULL 1/18" o - N ) . 5/16" REFLECTIVE o MATERIAL
1/4” UNTHREADED PORTION LENGTH 3 3/4" i 15/32" — 3 13/32 i MATERIAL — (TX{P)
BELOW WELDED WASHER 1 /16" \ /_
” | e A
Ha_ TACK WELD TO ~ 37/8 I T ?
| BOLT HEAD (TYP) " - 4 1/32" 5" . . 13/4" 57
;
va B \‘ ]-—.—J vvvvvvvvv
(57 ’ 4 3/4"
- & |
_ I I ;
o HAND RAIL St CITION | 3" 2 3/4”
ARTIALLY THREADED BOLT | _
W/ WELDED WASHER STANDARD BOLT AND WASHER K . —
| BARRIER RAIL SECTION REFLECTOR DETAILS
SPLICE BAR BOLT DETAILS |
' ’ /‘g ‘A" BOLT & WASHER
(12) PER POST
RAIL
RAIL ELEMENT 'y
CLEMENT ’
34 2/2.; CLAMP BAR .
| CLAMP BAR ‘A’ BOLT & WASHER (6) PER POST vd A
(6) PER POST (12) PER POST i
/ 2 RAIL_NOTES:
i # l /\/ 1. POSTS SHALL BE NORMAL TO FINISHED GRADE.
&l 2. THREADS FOR ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE ROLLED OR CUT. If CUT
24 25 THREADS ARE USED BOLT DIAMETER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
® 3-8 1/16" J OFFSET / , NOMINAL DIAMETER. IF ROLLED THREADS ARE USED, BOLT
5. OCK DIAMETER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ROOT DIAMETER OF THREADS.
36 1/16" | o 3. JOINTS IN RAIL LENGTH SHALL BE SPLICED AS DETAILED.
24 A POST STEM 34 1/2" B POST STEM 4. ENDS OF TUBE SECTIONS SHALL BE SAWED OR MILLED. !
SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL y ;
REFLECTOR 1 11/16 4 9/16” 5. CUT ENDS SHALL BE TRUE AND SMOOTH. ?
/" UNIT 1 6. EACH RAIL SECTION SHALL BE ATTACHED TO A MINIMUM OF ;
3 2-4 OFFSET 7. GRIND ALL EDGES SMOOTH.
7/16 |/ BLOCK 7/16 |/ 3 -
I § MATERIAL:
BASE T~ 2.1/2 1. ALUMINUM EXTRUSIONS (POSTS, BASES, RAILS, SPLICE BARS, 3
L il y PINS AND CLAMP BARS) SHALL BE ASTM B221, ALLOY 6061-T6 B et el
1] AND WASHERS ., AND WASHERS 2 3/32” - 2. STAINLESS STEEL ANCHOR STUDS, HEX HEAD BOLTS AND HEX NUTS - k
dp 10 ' y (TYPE 302) SHALL BE ASTM A276, (TYPE 430 MOD) OR (TYPE 304 I
il PRE —FORMED SRE—-FORMED 11/2 21/2 11/2” MOD), (100,000 PSI AND 15% ELONGATION). .
C“) / POST PAD / POST PAD ' 3. ?;;i%é imggoeoépmém AND HEX NUTS SHALL BE ASTM A3583
| | ! I SEE ANCHOR L I S '
= 7 _ ~ _ 7 _—— SEE ANCHOR — 4. ALUMINUM WASHERS SHALL BE ASTM B209, ALLOY 2024-T3 ALCLAD.
1/8" (PAD) j a ? e ASSEMBLY ;9 4 g ASSEMBLY C O p! N G D o TA{ L 5. PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS
4 . « 4 ¢ OF AASHHTO M251. .
4 s s S STEEL JAM NUTS P _ STEEL JAM NUTS '
7/8"# BUTTON- 5> @ = M/ 7/8"9 BUTTON rﬂf v a “’}H;// ANCHOR ASSEMBLY NOTES:
HEAD RIVETS (8) ‘ LHJ == . ANCHORAGE PLATE HEAD RIVETS (6) LHJ = —~ ANCHORAGE PLATE 1. 3/4" & 5/8" AMERICAN STANDARD FINISHED HEXAGON STEEL NUTS ON
a a s LH)A\ 4 a S LG\ BOTTOM OF ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 3/4" & 5/8" AMERICAN STANDARD 3
4 49 \ 4 “ . \ FINISHED HEXAGON STEEL JAM NUTS ON TOP OF ANCHORAGE PLATE. !
9 Ny STEEL HEX NUTS N STEEL HEX NUTS ‘ , 2. 3/4" & 5/8" STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGON NUTS ON TOP ENDS OF BOLTS
! WITH CLASS 2B THREADS. 13/16” 1.D., 2" O.D., 1/8" THICK
) A; p O S _l_ A S S E M B Y 3 3 ALUMINUM WASHERS UNDER NUTS ON TOP. ALL NUTS SHALL COMPLY
. WITH AMERICAN HEXAGON ANS| SPEC. B18.2. STAINLESS STEEL .
' L B P O S T : A S S E M B L Y ¢ HEXAGON NUTS SHALL HAVE FULL THREADS.
SIDEWALK SIDE SRUSH CURB SIDE Sz | cae ] oRawne o O w
D [P 525 VTIBR9 /297 =
SCALE N/A CALC WT — LBS.| SHEET 4 OF 7
8 | 7 5 ! 4 3 | 2 | E




